## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the listing of application numbers listed on "Schedule A" previously recorded on Reel 021449 Frame 0297. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the removal of incorrectly identified patent application numbers listed on "Schedule A".		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS INC.	06/30/2008	

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALYX BIO-VENTURES INC.	
Street Address:	980 West 1st Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	North Vancouver, BC	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7P 3N4	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09724726
Application Number:	10219694
Application Number:	10287313
Application Number:	10808689
Application Number:	11284877
Application Number:	11355288
Application Number:	11082154

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (604)631-3232

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604 631 3157
Email: episko@fasken.com

Correspondent Name: J. Erin Pisko

PATENT REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0184

500659343

Address Line 1: 2900 - 550 Burrard Street Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6C 0A3 259782.00036 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Erin Pisko Total Attachments: 10 source=corrective\_assignment#page1.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page2.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page3.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page4.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page5.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page6.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page7.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page8.tif source=corrective\_assignment#page9.tif

source=corrective\_assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0185

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Doran ingalis

2900 - 550 Burrard Street

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT 08/27/2008 Electronic Version v1.1 500632148 Stylesheet Version v1.1 SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT CONVEYING PARTY DATA Execution Date** CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS INC. 06/30/2008 **RECEIVING PARTY DATA** Name: CALYX BIO-VENTURES INC. Street Address: 980 West 1st Street Internal Address: Suite 220 North Vancouver, BC City: State/Country: CANADA V7P 3N4 Postal Code: **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8** Number Property Type Application Number: 09724726 10219694 Application Number: 10287313 Application Number: Application Number: 10808689 11284877 Application Number: 11355288 Application Number: 11321257 Application Number: 11082154 Application Number: **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** Fax Number: (604)632-4743 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 604-631-4743 Phone: dingalls@fasken.com Email:

PATENT REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0186

USPTO 8/28/2008 9:19:02 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:DORAN INGALLS COMPANY:2900 - 550 BURRARD STREET

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Doran Ingalls	

**PATENT REEL: 021596 FRAME: 0187** 

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT effective this 30th day of June, 2008, is made by and

between:

CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS INC., a British Columbia corporation, having

a place of business at 8081 Lougheed Highway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5A 1W9

(the "Assignor")

And:

CALYX BIO-VENTURES INC., a British Columbia corporation, having a place of

business at Suite 220 - 980 West 1st Street, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7P

3N4 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignee, has acquired from the Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and

interest in and to the patents and applications described on Schedule "A" (the "Patents") attached

to and made a part of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor

confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the Patents and to any and all Letters Patent

therefrom, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and

extensions of the Patents or granted therefrom.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any officials of any country or countries, whose

duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any said Letters Patent from the Patents, to the

Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and

for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had

this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment may be signed in as many counterparts as may be necessary, and may be signed

by facsimile or other means of electronic communication producing a printed copy, each of

DM\_VAN/259782-00036/6885572.1

which so signed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument and notwithstanding the date of execution shall be deemed to bear the date set forth above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESSED BY:	CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS INC.
angela Simpson	10
Name (1)	Authorized Signatory
101-4705 Way wine Dr.	- CC 0 1
Address	
Burnaloy, BC V5934	Name CFO
Ś	Title
	June 30, 2008
Occupation	Date

This Assignment is accepted by Calyx Bio-Ventures Inc.

CALYX	BIO-YENTURES INC.	
By:	100	Jeff Charpertie
	uthorized Signatory	
Title:	CFO	
g <sub>g,L.min,Loop</sub>		
Date	June 30	2008

# Revised Schedule "A"

COUNTRY SERIAL	SERIAL NO.	PUBLICATION	PATENT	ISSUED	STATUS	
COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	NO.	NO.	DATE	Issued	Pending
Australia	2002/312268	n/a	n/a			X
Brazil	PI 0209745-1	n/a	n/a		20.00	х
Canada	2448096	n/a	n/a			Х
Europe	2739627.4	EP1401849	n/a			X
Israel	158885	n/a	n/a			X
	2004-227303	n/a	n/a			Х
Japan	2005-210480	n/a	n/a			Х
	2003-500102	n/a	n/a			х
Mexico	PA/a/2003/010967	n/a	n/a			Х
NY 7-1-1	542162	n/a	n/a			Х
New Zealand	529597	n/a	529597	Apr. 4, 2006	X	
Ci	200508623-6	n/a	n/a			X
Singapore	200306647-9	n/a	100485	Jan. 27, 2006	X	
	09/724,726	n/a	n/a			X-
	- 10/219,694	2003/0108914	n/a			X
	-10/287,313	2003/0101480	n/a			X
xx 1: 10: /	-10/808,689	2004/0163147	n/a			x
United States	11/284,877	2006/0095984	n/a			-X-
	11/355,288	2006/0150271	n/a			<del></del>
	11/321,257	2006/0143732	n/a			x
	<del></del>	2006/0024820	n/a			X

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT effective this 30th day of June, 2008, is made by and

between:

CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS INC., a British Columbia corporation, having

a place of business at 8081 Lougheed Highway, Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5A 1W9

(the "Assignor")

And:

CALYX BIO-VENTURES INC., a British Columbia corporation, having a place of

business at Suite 220 – 980 West 1st Street, North Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada V7P

3N4 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS the Assignee, has acquired from the Assignor, the Assignor's entire right, title and

interest in and to the patents and applications described on Schedule "A" (the "Patents") attached

to and made a part of this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that it has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the Patents and to any and all Letters Patent

therefrom, and in and to any divisionals, continuations, national phase entries, reissues and

extensions of the Patents or granted therefrom.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests any officials of any country or countries, whose

duty it is to issue patents on applications, to issue any said Letters Patent from the Patents, to the

Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit, and

for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the

Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had

this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment may be signed in as many counterparts as may be necessary, and may be signed

by facsimile or other means of electronic communication producing a printed copy, each of

DM VAN/259782-00036/6885572.1

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

which so signed shall be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts together shall constitute one and the same instrument and notwithstanding the date of execution shall be deemed to bear the date set forth above.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the day and year first above written.

WITNESSED BY:	CHROMOS MOLECULAR SYSTEMS INC.
angela Simpson	
Name (1)	Authorized Signatory
101-4705 Wayswire Dr	
Address	SOFF Churpentier
Eurnaly, BC VEG3L	Name CEC
	) Title
	June 30, 2008
Occupation	) Date

This Assignment is accepted by Calyx Bio-Ventures Inc.

CALYX BI	O-YENTURES INC.		
By:	100	JOFF Cha	rpentier
Auth	norized Signatory		. ,
Title:	CFO		_
Date	June 30	2008	

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

COUNTRY SERL	SERIAL NO.	PUBLICATION	PATENT	ISSUED	STATUS	
COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	NO.	NO.	DATE	Issued	Pending
Australia	2002/312268	n/a	n/a			X
Brazil	PI 0209745-1	n/a	n/a			X
Canada	2448096	n/a	n/a			Х
Europe	2739627.4	EP1401849	n/a			X
Israel	158885	n/a	n/a			X
	2004-227303	n/a	n/a			Х
Japan	2005-210480	n/a	n/a			Х
	2003-500102	n/a	n/a			Χ .
Mexico	PA/a/2003/010967	n/a	n/a			X
New Zealand	542162	n/a	n/a			X
New Zearand	529597	n/a	529597	Apr. 4, 2006	X	
Singapore	200508623-6	n/a	n/a			X
Singapore	200306647-9	n/a	100485	Jan. 27, 2006	X	
	09/724,726	n/a	n/a			X
	10/219,694	2003/0108914	n/a			X
	10/287,313	2003/0101480	n/a			X
United States	10/808,689	2004/0163147	n/a			X
Office States	11/284,877	2006/0095984	n/a			X
	11/355,288	2006/0150271	n/a			X
:	11/321,257	2006/0143732	n/a			X
	11/082,154	2006/0024820	n/a			X